Hammersmith & Fulham Fees & Charges

Exceptions to the standard uplift

2025/26

PEOPLE Department Fees & Charges

Exceptions to the standard uplift

2025/26

Adult Social Care Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (%)
1. Meals and a Chat service	£2.00	£2.00	→ 0%
Careline Alarm Gold Service (Pendant)			
Private Clients (Home owners & Private Sector Tenants)	£23.14	£23.14	→ 0%
Council Non-Sheltered or Housing Association (RSL) Tenants	£17.21	£17.21	→ 0%
Careline Alarm Silver Service (Pendant) - Monitoring Service only			
Private Clients (Home owners & Private Sector Tenants)	£16.12	£16.12	→ 0%
Council Non-Sheltered or Housing Association (RSL) Tenants	£10.30	£10.30	→ 0%
Careline Alarm Gold Service (Pull cord) - Emergency Response & Monitoring Service			
(A) Provided to Registered Social Landlord Sheltered Accommodations (RSL Financed)	£6.76	£6.76	→ 0%

PLACE Department Fees & Charges

Exceptions to the standard uplift

2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
BULKY HOUSEHOLD WASTE COLLECTIONS			
20% discount applied for charities			
Standard - up to 3 items of household bulky waste	£45.00	£49.00	£4.00
Standard - each additional item	£4.50	£9.80	£5.30
Special fee – broken down sheds - per shed	£75.00	£80.00	£5.00
GARDEN WASTE			
Annual Garden Waste Subscription	£90.00	£90.00	£0.00
COMMERCIAL WASTE			
DUTY OF CARE CERTIFICATES			
Duty of Care Certificate (new and revisions)	£80.00	£85.00	£5.00
WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTIONS - charge per sack/empty			
20% discount applied for charities. Prices subject to negotiation			
Recycling Sacks	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
Waste Sacks	£3.30	£3.60	£0.30
360 Ltr Recycling Bin	£8.50	£9.30	£0.80
360 Ltr Waste Bin	£14.40	£15.90	£1.50
660 Ltr Recycling Bin	£12.00	£13.20	£1.20
660 Ltr Waste Bin	£18.90	£20.80	£1.90
940 Ltr Waste Bin	£26.20	£28.80	£2.60
1100 Ltr Waste Bin	£26.20	£28.80	£2.60
1100 Ltr Waste Bin (heavy)	£28.50	£31.30	£2.80
1280 Ltr Recycling Bin	£17.60	£19.30	£1.70
1280 Ltr Recycling Bin (heavy)	£19.50	£21.40	£1.90
Compactors	£617.50	£675.00	£57.50
DOMESTIC BIN HIRE - charge per bin per week			
360 Ltr Euro Bin	£1.80	£1.90	£0.10
660 Ltr Bin	£3.50	£3.60	£0.10
940 Ltr Bin	£2.60	£2.70	£0.10
1100 Ltr Euro Bin	£3.80	£3.90	£0.10
1280 Ltr Euro Bin	£3.80	£3.90	£0.10
CONTAINER REPLACEMENT - charge per bin			
360 Ltr Bin	£169.10	£172.00	£2.90
660 Ltr Bin	£449.00	£457.00	£8.00
940 Ltr Palladin Bin	£472.70	£481.00	£8.30
940 Ltr Chamberlain	£472.70	£481.00	£8.30
1100 Ltr Euro Bin	£465.60	£474.00	£8.40
1280 Litre Euro Bin	£588.60	£599.00	£10.40
COMMERCIAL RECYCLING CONTAMINATION CHARGE			
Per occurrence - one off charge in addition to standard collection charges above	£50.00	£75.00	£25.00

Inspection / surveys / structural tests, per node attachment (VAT to be added) Annual fee - first node deployed on each asset Annual fee - second node deployed on each asset Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two Attachment licence — for attachments other than small cells: Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£4,500.00 £240.00 £300.00 £150.00 £100.00 £150.00 £750.00 £550.00 £330.00 £330.00 £220.00 £250.00 £300.00 £200.00 £200.00	£4,950.00 £270.00 £330.00 £170.00 £110.00 £110.00 £280.00 £830.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00 £1,060.00	£450.00 £30.00 £30.00 £20.00 £10.00 £30.00 £80.00 £50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £30.00
Coordination fee / checking and assessing applications (VAT to be added) Inspection / surveys / structural tests, per node attachment (VAT to be added) Annual fee - first node deployed on each asset Annual fee - second node deployed on each asset Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two Attachment licence - for attachments other than small cells: Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£240.00 £300.00 £150.00 £100.00 £250.00 £750.00 £550.00 £330.00 £300.00 £200.00 £2750.00	£270.00 £330.00 £170.00 £110.00 £110.00 £280.00 £830.00 £600.00 £360.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£30.00 £30.00 £20.00 £10.00 £30.00 £80.00 £50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00
Inspection / surveys / structural tests, per node attachment (VAT to be added) Annual fee - first node deployed on each asset Annual fee - second node deployed on each asset Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two Attachment licence - for attachments other than small cells: Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£240.00 £300.00 £150.00 £100.00 £250.00 £750.00 £550.00 £330.00 £300.00 £200.00 £2750.00	£270.00 £330.00 £170.00 £110.00 £110.00 £280.00 £830.00 £600.00 £360.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£30.00 £30.00 £20.00 £10.00 £30.00 £80.00 £50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00
Annual fee - first node deployed on each asset Annual fee - second node deployed on each asset Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two Attachment licence - for attachments other than small cells: Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£300.00 £150.00 £100.00 £100.00 £250.00 £750.00 £550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £2750+ £420.00	£330.00 £170.00 £110.00 £1110.00 £280.00 £830.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£30.00 £20.00 £10.00 £30.00 £80.00 £50.00 £50.00 £15.00 £150.00 £150.00 £180.00
Annual fee - second node deployed on each asset Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two Attachment licence – for attachments other than small cells: Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£150.00 £100.00 £250.00 £750.00 £550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £220.00 £750+	£170.00 £110.00 £110.00 £280.00 £830.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£20.00 £10.00 £30.00 £80.00 £50.00 £50.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £180.00
Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two Attachment licence – for attachments other than small cells: Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£100.00 £250.00 £750.00 £550.00 £550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £2750+ £420.00	£110.00 £280.00 £830.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£10.00 £30.00 £80.00 £50.00 £50.00 £50.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00
Attachment licence – for attachments other than small cells: Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£250.00 £750.00 £550.00 £550.00 £330.00 £330.00 £200.00 £220.00 £750+	£280.00 £830.00 £600.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£30.00 £80.00 £50.00 £50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £150.00 £30.00 £150.00
Admin Charge 6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£750.00 £550.00 £550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £200.00 £2750+	£830.00 £600.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £500.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£80.00 £50.00 £50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £30.00
6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column) Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£750.00 £550.00 £550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £200.00 £2750+	£830.00 £600.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £500.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£80.00 £50.00 £50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £30.00
Other Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£550.00 £550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £220.00 £750+	£600.00 £600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £180.00 £500.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+	£50.00 £50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £30.00 N/A
Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £220.00 £750+	£600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £500.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £30.00 N/A £180.00
Crossover Application fee Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£550.00 £330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £220.00 £750+	£600.00 £360.00 £180.00 £500.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£50.00 £30.00 £15.00 £15.00 £150.00 £30.00 N/A £180.00
Canopy Fee - One off charge Canopy Fee - Renewal Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£330.00 £165.00 £300.00 £200.00 £220.00 £750+	£360.00 £180.00 £500.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£15.00 £200.00 £150.00 £30.00 N/A £180.00
Pavement Licences New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£300.00 £200.00 £220.00 £750+ £420.00	£500.00 £350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£200.00 £150.00 £30.00 N/A
New pavement licence (per annum) Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£200.00 £220.00 £750+ £420.00	£350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£150.00 £30.00 N/A £180.00
Renewed pavement licence (per annum) Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£200.00 £220.00 £750+ £420.00	£350.00 £250.00 £750+ £600.00	£150.00 £30.00 N/A £180.00
Advertising Board Licence - Annual Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£220.00 £750+ £420.00	£250.00 £750+ £600.00	£30.00 N/A £180.00
Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£750+ £420.00	£750+ £600.00	N/A £180.00
A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection). Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£420.00	£600.00	£180.00
Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month			
Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m) - per month	£960.00	£1,060.00	£100.00
One of the same of			
Crane Licences Major crane Application	£1,000.00	£1 120 00	£120.00
Minor Crane Operations, two weeks	£1,000.00 £500.00	£1,120.00 £550.00	£120.00
Skips & Builder's Materials Licences	2300.00	2330.00	230.00
A damage deposit has been introduced to cover damage from skips and builders materials. This is set			
at £750 in line with the damage deposit for scaffolding and hoarding licences	£750.00+	£750.00+	
Skip & Builders' Materials Licences, two weeks	£130.00	£150.00	£20.00
Applications for highway licences, where applicable, also require payment for the suspension of a parking bay			
Other Highways Licences			
	£1,155.00	£1,280.00	£125.00
	£1,100.00	£1,210.00	£110.00
Cellar Doors - One off license fee	£440.00	£490.00	£50.00
Cellar Doors - Renewal fee	£220.00	£250.00	£30.00
Portaloos, two weeks	£110.00	£200.00	£90.00
Site huts, two weeks	£330.00 £200.00	£370.00	£40.00
Accident Data Call outs (for first day - not including additional costs)	£200.00 £220.00	£220.00 £250.00	£20.00 £30.00
- Each additional day	£82.50	£100.00	£30.00 £17.50
Highways Inspection Data	£02.50	£100.00	£17.50
Application Application	£550.00	£610.00	£60.00
Highways Land Enquires	2000.00	2010.00	200.00
Text Based	£120.00	£140.00	£20.00
Drawing	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
Street Naming and Numbering			
Intial new addressable Unit	£400.00	£450.00	£50.00
Additional Addressable Unit	£140.00	£160.00	£20.00
New building name	£280.00	£310.00	£30.00
New Street name	£800.00	£880.00	£80.00
Address Verification	£180.00	£200.00	£20.00
Street works (Section 50) Licences	0270.00	0500.00	0400.00
Application Fee	£370.00	£500.00	£130.00
Officer Time Charges, per hour, estimated as at least £750 per job Admin Fee	£750.00 7%	£750.00 10%	£0.00
		To be estimated	3%

Costs of Traffic Surveys 4 Arm Junction Single Carriageway Other Junctions ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Demolition Notice S80 Building Act (VAT not included) Environmental Searches for Contaminated Land Enquiries(Environmental Information Regulation Residential Property* Commercial Property* A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£770.00 £770.00 £770.00 £770.00 £360.00 ms 2004) £240.00 £240.00	£850.00 £850.00 £850.00 £850.00 £440.00 £270.00	£80.00 £80.00 £80.00 £80.00 £30.00
A Arm Junction Single Carriageway Other Junctions ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Demolition Notice S80 Building Act (VAT not included) Environmental Searches for Contaminated Land Enquiries(Environmental Information Regulation Residential Property* Commercial Property* 'A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£770.00 £770.00 £360.00 £360.00 £360.00 £240.00	£850.00 £850.00 £440.00	£80.00 £80.00 £80.00
Commercial Property* A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included.	£770.00 £770.00 £360.00 £360.00 £360.00 £240.00	£850.00 £850.00 £440.00	£80.00 £80.00 £80.00
Dither Junctions ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Demolition Notice S80 Building Act (VAT not included) Environmental Searches for Contaminated Land Enquiries(Environmental Information Regulation Residential Property* Commercial Property* A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£360.00 £360.00 (ns 2004) £240.00	£850.00 £440.00 £270.00	£80.00 £80.00
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Demolition Notice S80 Building Act (VAT not included) Environmental Searches for Contaminated Land Enquiries(Environmental Information Regulation Residential Property* Commercial Property* A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£360.00 ns 2004) £240.00	£440.00 £270.00	£80.00
Demolition Notice S80 Building Act (VAT not included) Environmental Searches for Contaminated Land Enquiries(Environmental Information Regulation Residential Property* Commercial Property* 'A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
Environmental Searches for Contaminated Land Enquiries(Environmental Information Regulation Residential Property* Commercial Property* 'A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
Residential Property* Commercial Property* A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£240.00		
Residential Property* Commercial Property* A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£240.00		
A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges			
not included. Private Water Supplies - General Charges			
Private Water Supplies - General Charges			
Statutory charges. The Regulations* allow the Council to recover reasonable costs.			
Risk Assessment (for each assessment)	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00
Sampling (for each visit)***	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00
nvestigation (each investigation)	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00
Granting an authorisation (each authorisation)	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00
LETTINGS & EVENTS - Zero Rated VAT (Hourly Rates)			
Corporate and Private			
Build and de-rig fee or non-operating day (50% of daily hire fee)			
Events Under 200 people attending	£1,761.00	£1,900.00	£139.00
Events 200-499 people attending	£2,343.00	£2,600.00	£257.00
Events 500-999 people attending	£2,929.00	£3,200.00	£271.00
Events 1,000-4,999 people attending	£5,858.00	£6,500.00	£642.00
Events 5,000-9,999 people attending	£11,714.00	£13,000.00	£1,286.00
Events 10,000-19,999 people attending	POA	POA	N/A
Fairground			
Build and de-rig fee or non-operating day (50% of daily hire fee)			
Small (up to 5 ride)	£604.00	£700.00	£96.00
Medium (up to 10 rides)	£1,209.00	£1,300.00	£91.00
Large (over 10 rides)	£2,418.00	£2,500.00	£82.00
Surcharge for large infrastructure			
Staging and Screens	£587.00	£650.00	£63.00
Other Fees			
Short notice surcharge	N/A	POA	New Charge
Event Duty Management half day (min 4 hours)	N/A	£400-£750	New Charge
Event Duty Management full day	N/A	£500-£1,000	New Charge

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
FILMING/PHOTOGRAPHY			
GENERAL (ADMIN AND STAFF)			
Admin fee per hour (10 and above crew)	N/A	£150.00	New Charge
Late Notice Application Fee (less than two weeks)	£106.80	£150.00	£43.20
Late Notice cancellation (within 48 hours of start)	N/A	50% of total fees	New Charge
Security per hour	£27.60	Cost plus 25%	N/A
Electricians per hour	£47.60	Cost plus 25%	N/A
Licence fee (small crew) 1 -10	£46.90	£100.00	£53.10
Licence fee (Medium crew) 11 - 24	£70.40	£150.00	£79.60
Licence fee (large crew) 25-49	£129.10	£200.00	£70.90
Licence fee (extra large) 50+	£176.10	£300.00	£123.90
Licence fee (students and charities)	£23.50	£30.00	£6.50
PARKS AND CEMETERIES			
Larger parks - Ravenscourt, Bishops, Wormwood Scrubs, Hammersmith, South (per hour)	£434.30	£500.00	£65.70
All other sites (per hour)	POA	POA	N/A
Small parks: Small crew 1 -10 (per day)	£586.90	£750.00	£163.10
Small parks: Medium crew 11 - 24 (per day)	£1,173.70	£1,500.00	£326.30
Small parks: Large crew 25 - 49 (per day)	£1,173.70	£2,000.00	£826.30
Small parks: Extra large crew 50+ (per day)	£2,347.40	£2,500.00	£152.60
Large parks: Small crew 1 -10 (per day)	£1,760.60	£2,000.00	£239.40
Large parks: Medium crew 11 - 24 (per day)	£2,347.40	£2,500.00	£152.60
Large parks: Large crew 25 - 49 (per day)	£2,934.30	£3,500.00	£565.70
Large parks: Extra large crew 50+ (per day)	£3,521.10	£4,000.00	£478.90
LOCATION FEES			
Libraries / Sports Centres / Housing Estates / Mortuary:			
Extra large crew 50+ (per day)	£3,521.10	£4,000.00	£478.90
LIBRARIES			
Archives Reproduction Fees			
Exhibitions - Permanent display - small audience	£45.00	£60.00	£15.00
Exhibitions - Permanent display - large audience	£90.00	£120.00	£30.00
Television, Film & Video - Facility fee for film or TV companies - negotiable per day	£100-£500	£110-£550	£10-£50
TV & Audio			
DVDs & boxed sets per day	£0.30	£1.00	£0.70
Learning pack/ language course	£0.30	£1.00	£0.70
Loss & Damage			
Lost / damaged membership cards - over 15	£3.00	£3.50	£0.50

PARKS	Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
Professional Dog Waker Livence - Non Resident (annual)	PARKS			
Professional Dog Waker Livence - Non Resident (annual)	Professional Dog Walker Licence - Resident (annual)	£210.00	£230.00	£20.00
### PROFESSIONAL PERSONAL TRANSING Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (8 Months) professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (12 Months) Exposure From Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (12 Months) Exposure of Changing Rooms when available & Meta-Plags Fig. 130 Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (12 Months) Exposure of Changing Rooms when available & Meta-Plags Exposure of Plant Meta-Plags Exposure of	Professional Dog Walker Licence - Non Resident (annual)			
### PROFESSIONAL PERSONAL TRANSING Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (8 Months) professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (12 Months) Exposure From Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (12 Months) Exposure of Changing Rooms when available & Meta-Plags Fig. 130 Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (12 Months) Exposure of Changing Rooms when available & Meta-Plags Exposure of Plant Meta-Plags Exposure of	LEIGUES IN DARKO			
Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (9 Months)				
Elipson Elip		0000.00	C4 060 00	C100.00
FOOTBALL (GRASS PTICHES) - LEHF			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Full-Stape Piloth Per Game		21,7 10.00	21,000.00	2100.00
ZA-Scied Step Pitch Per Game	Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available & Nets/Flags			
Sa-aside pitch per hour February 555.00 551.00 555.00 551.00 527.00				
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Brorugh State Schools				
Per Fitto Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools				
Per Pitch Per Hour		3.55.55		
Par Pitch (off-geak Sam-Sprm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)				
Par Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools				
Par Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools				
Par Pitto Per Hour - HAE Primary Schools Sports association (1pm-3.30pm) - Session £55.00 £3.00 £3.00 £18.00				
Per Intich (Group Training/Coaching Every Day)				
SA-SIDE ALL-WEATHER PITCHES (5AWP)				
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only	Per Pitch Per Hour - H&F Primary Schools Sports association (9am-3.30pm) - 5 times a year			
Par Pitch Per Hour				
Par Pitch Far Pitch Par Pitch		050.00	000.00	00.40
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools				
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools				
RIJGBY GAELIC FOOTBALL LA CRÓSSÉ HOCKEY AUSTRALIAN RULES				
Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available	Per pitch (Group Training/Coaching Every Day)	£63.40	£70.00	£6.60
Per Pitch, Per Adult, Per game £121.40 £134.00 £12.60				
Junior Size pitch - Game		0404.40	0404.00	040.00
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	, , ,			
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools				
Wornwood Scrubs only (Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available)				
Per pitch per match (weekend and bank holiday)				
Per pitch per hour (Group training/coaching everyday)		2.22 = 2	0.100.00	0.10.70
Per pitch Inchiper match (weekday)				
Per pitch - In-Borough State School				
Per pitch - Out of Borough and Private School £10.00 £10.00 £10.00				
South Park Only (Inclusive of Net Hire only, where requested without a pitch). £21.00	Per pitch - Out of Borough and Private School	£100.00	£110.00	
Per net - Hour				
Per net - In-Borough State School - Hour		004.00	200.00	22.22
Per net - Out of Borough and Private School - Hour				
ROUNDERS/BASEBÂLL/SOFTBALL				
Per pitch - adult		3.000		100
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	Wormwood Scrubs only (Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available)			
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools				
TOUCH/TAG RUGBY Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only E64.10				
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only	· ·	£95.00	£105.00	£10.00
Per Pitch Per Game				
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	Per Pitch Per Game			£6.90
ATHLETICS & SPORTS DAYS - HURLINGHAM PARK & SOUTH PARK Inclusive of Line Markings (100m Track) (No Changing Rooms) Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £85.00 £94.00 £9.00 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £42.30 £45.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £100.00 £110.00 ATHLETICS & SPORTS DAYS - All Other Sites Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £39.80 £44.00 £4.20 Per Space Per Hour - In Borough & Private Schools £34.30 £37.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £66.00 £70.00 £6.00 Group training and coaching per area per hour £65.00 £72.00 £7.00 TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10 Entire				
Inclusive of Line Markings (100m Track) (No Changing Rooms) £85.00		£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
Per Space Per Hour £85.00 £94.00 £9.00 Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £42.30 £45.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £100.00 £110.00 £10.00 ATHLETICS & SPORTS DAYS - All Other Sites Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only E39.80 £44.00 £4.20 Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £34.30 £37.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £64.00 £70.00 £6.00 Group training and coaching per area per hour £65.00 £72.00 £7.00 TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10				
Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £100.00 £110.00 ATHLETICS & SPORTS DAYS - All Other Sites Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only Per Space Per Hour £39.80 £44.00 £4.20 Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £34.30 £37.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £64.00 £70.00 £6.00 Group training and coaching per area per hour £65.00 £72.00 £7.00 TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10	Per Space Per Hour			
ATHLETICS & SPORTS DAYS - All Other Sites Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only £39.80 £44.00 £4.20 Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £34.30 £37.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £64.00 £70.00 £6.00 Group training and coaching per area per hour £65.00 £72.00 £7.00 TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10				
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only		£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
Per Space Per Hour £39.80 £44.00 £4.20 Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £34.30 £37.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £64.00 £70.00 £6.00 Group training and coaching per area per hour £65.00 £72.00 £7.00 TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10				
Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools £34.30 £37.00 £2.70 Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £64.00 £70.00 £6.00 Group training and coaching per area per hour £65.00 £72.00 £7.00 TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10		£39.80	£44.00	£4.20
Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools £64.00 £70.00 £6.00 Group training and coaching per area per hour £65.00 £72.00 £7.00 TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10				
TENNIS - LBHF Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10	Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£64.00	£70.00	£6.00
Pay and play - Hour (non-member court fee) £13.30 £15.00 £1.70 Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10		£65.00	£72.00	£7.00
Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult) N/A £25.00 New charge Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10		040.00	045.00	04.70
Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School £9.90 £11.00 £1.10	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
Pre-booked - State school - Hour	£4.70	£5.00	£0.30
Floodlights - Hour	£4.20	£5.00	£0.80
Coaches licence fee - Annual	£1,602.70	£1,800.00	£197.30
Chelsea Harbour Club Adult Courses (per week)	N/A	£15.00	New charge
Chelsea Harbour Club Junior Courses (per week)	N/A	£12.50	New charge
Chelsea Harbour Club Disability Courses (per week)	N/A	£5.00	New charge
NETBALL - LBHF			
Per Court Per Hour - Daytime	£28.50	£32.00	£3.50
Per Court (Group training/coaching daytime)	£31.60	£35.00	£3.40
Per Court Per Hour - Floodlit	£42.70	£47.00	£4.30
Per Court (Group training/coaching floodlit)	£45.30	£50.00	£4.70
Per Court Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£23.30	£26.00	£2.70
Per Court Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£36.00	£40.00	£4.00
Netball - Per Court Per Hour - In Borough State Schools - Floodlit	£30.00	£33.00	£3.00
Netball - Per Court Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools - Floodlit	£43.00	£47.00	£4.00
COMMUNITY ROOM - Hurlingham Park Only			
Room Hire	£44.20	£49.00	£4.80
Room Hire - Hammersmith And Fulham RFC (2 Hours)	£100.80	£111.00	£10.20
TRAINING AREAS (FLOODLIT AND NON FLOODLIT)			
HURLINGHAM PARK TRAINING AREA			
Inclusive of Changing Rooms & Floodlights (Where Available)			
Training Area Per Hour	£56.40	£62.00	£5.60
Training Area Per Hour - Group Training/Coaching Every Day	£63.40	£70.00	£6.60
Training Area Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£54.60	£58.00	£3.40
Training Area Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£81.00	£89.00	£8.00
Per area - Hammersmith & Fulham RFC (90 minutes) - Session	£113.10	£124.00	£10.90
Training Area Per Day - Fulham Football Club Foundation	£178.60	£196.00	£17.40

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
BISHOPS PARK, BROOK GREEN, EEL BROOK COMMON, LILLIE ROAD, NORMAND PARK, RAVENSCOURT PARK, SOUTH PARK & WORMWOOD SCRUBS TRAINING BOOKABLE AREAS			
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only			
Training - In-Borough State School	£32.70	£35.00	£2.30
Training - Out Of Borough And Private School and General	£41.00	£45.00	£4.00
Training Area Per Hour (Public- without Changing Rooms) Training Area Per Hour (Commercial - without Changing Rooms)	£32.70 £36.50	£36.00 £40.00	£3.30 £3.50
Training Area Per Hour (with Changing Rooms)	£56.40	£62.00	£5.60
Training Area Per Hour/Day rate - Fulham Football Club Foundation (School Holidays Only)	£128.30	£141.00	£12.70
LINFORD CHRISTIE STADIUM			
Annual Inclusive Pass			
Adult (member)	£125.50	£140.00	£14.50
Adult (non-member)	£195.20	£210.00	£14.80
Concessionary (member)	£55.50	£60.00	£4.50
Concessionary (non-member) Student	£97.70 £97.70	£110.00 £110.00	£12.30 £12.30
Adult (member) - 6 months	£69.50	£80.00	£12.50
Adult (non-member) - 6 months	£111.30	£120.00	£8.70
Casual Use session Price (pay as you go)	~111.00	~120.00	20.70
Adult (Member)	£5.10	£6.00	£0.90
Adult (Non Member)	£6.50	£7.00	£0.50
*Concessionary (12 months only) (member)	£2.60	£3.00	£0.40
*Concessionary (12 months only) (Non Member)	£3.90	£4.00	£0.10
Lifestyle Plus Member	£0.60	£1.00	£0.40
Adult spectator/ entrance fee (events)	£2.60	£3.00	£0.40
Use of shower facilities / changing facilities Running Track Hire	£2.60	£3.00	£0.40
Training - In-Borough State School	£28.70	£31.00	£2.30
Training - Out Of Borough And Private School and General	£94.00	£103.00	£9.00
Training - Group training/coaching	£94.60	£104.00	£9.40
Sports Day - In-Borough State School (Up to 3 hours)	£220.80	£232.00	£11.20
Sports Day - Out Of Borough And Private School and General (Up to 3 hours)	£308.00	£339.00	£31.00
Sports Day - Group/corporate (Up to 3 hours)	£378.30	£416.00	£37.70
Sports Day - In-Borough State School (Each additional hour)	£88.90	£94.00	£5.10
Sports Day - Out Of Borough And Private School and General (Each additional hour)	£126.00	£139.00	£13.00
Sports Day - Group/corporate (Each additional hour)	£126.10	£166.00	£39.90
Thames Valley Harrier Meeting PITCHES & ANCILLARY HIRE SERVICES	£78.50	£86.00	£7.50
7-A-SIDE ALL WEATHER PITCH (Sand based)			
Inclusive of changing rooms when available			
Per Pitch Per Hour (Peak from 5pm onwards Monday-Thursday)	N/A	£65.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)	N/A	£45.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour - In-Borough State School	N/A	£35.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out Of Borough And Private School	N/A	£55.00	New charge
7-A-SIDE 4G WEATHER PITCH			
Inclusive of changing rooms when available Per Pitch Per Hour (Peak from 5pm onwards Monday-Thursday)	N/A	£85.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)	N/A	£60.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour - In-Borough State School	N/A	£50.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out Of Borough And Private School	N/A	£70.00	New charge
5-A-SIDE ALL WEATHER PITCH			
Inclusive of changing rooms when available			
Per Pitch (Peak from 5pm onwards Monday-Thursday)	£59.90	£66.00	£6.10
Per Pitch (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)	£39.60	£44.00	£4.40
Per Pitch - In-Borough State School	£34.10	£36.00	£1.90
Per Pitch - Out Of Borough And Private School	£51.00	£56.00	£5.00
GRASS CENTRE PITCH (Linford Christie Stadium) Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired			
Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting	£149.30	£164.00	£14.70
Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting	£128.30	£141.00	£14.70
Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School	£88.90	£94.00	£5.10
Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School	£128.30	£141.00	£12.70
Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting	£164.20	£181.00	£16.80
Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School	£103.50	£109.00	£5.50
Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School	£164.20	£181.00	£16.80
ROOMS / STORAGE HIRE	000	000.00	00.75
Community room - Hour	£35.50	£39.00	£3.50
Announcers box - Hour	£35.50	£39.00	£3.50
Changing room per team - Game Community room - School - Hour	£35.50 £28.40	£39.00 £31.00	£3.50 £2.60
Announcers box - School - Hour	£28.40	£31.00	£2.60
Changing room per team - School - Game	£28.40	£31.00	£2.60
Storage container - School - Annual	£1,850.50	£2,036.00	£185.50
	<u> </u>	· .	

			_
-	2024/25	2025/26	Proposed
Fee Description	Charge	Charge	Variation
	(£)	(£)	(£)
CEMETERIES - Exempt for VAT			
GRAVE PURCHASE - HAMMERSMITH & FULHAM			
Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Resident	£3,666.00	£4,400.00	£734.00
Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Non Resident	£7,332.00	£8,800.00	£1,468.00
Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Resident	£14,548.50	£15,300.00	£751.50
Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Non Resident	£21,823.40	£23,000.00	£1,176.60
INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES			
The interment cost for residents' children up to 18 years of age are waived			
Up to 2 interments / Reopening's (each) - Resident	£1,787.20	£1,900.00	£112.80
Up to 2 interments / Reopening's (each) - Non Resident	£3,574.50	£3,700.00	£125.50
Subsequent interment at same time - Resident	£608.20	£640.00	£31.80
Subsequent interment at same time - Non Resident	£1,216.40	£1,280.00	£63.60
Per extra interment (below 7ft) - Resident	£373.50	£400.00	£26.50
Per extra interment (below 7ft) - Non Resident	£746.90	£800.00	£53.10
Additional charge for casket over 6'8" long or over 26" wide - Resident	£3,259.70	£3,500.00	£240.30
Additional charge for casket over 6'8" long or over 26" wide - Non Resident	£6,519.40	£7,000.00	£480.60
INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS			
The interment cost for residents' children up to 18 years of age are waived			
Grave Purchase & Reserve - Resident	£1,737.10	£1,830.00	£92.90
Grave Purchase & Reserve - Non Resident	£3,281.00	£3,660.00	£379.00
Grave Purchase and Grant - Resident	£868.50	£920.00	£51.50
Grave Purchase and Grant - Non Resident	£1,641.00	£1,840.00	£199.00
Interment - Resident	£446.00	£500.00	£54.00
Interment - Non Resident	£892.00	£500.00	-£392.00
Subsequent Internment of Cremated Remains in a Grave	£234.70	£250.00	£15.30
Scattering of Ashes - Resident	£128.00	£140.00	£12.00
Scattering of Ashes - Non Resident	£128.00	£140.00	£12.00
INTERMENTS - PRIVATE GRAVES			
The interment cost for residents' children up to 18 years of age are waived			
NON PRIVATE GRAVES			
Grave Space Only - Resident	£1,787.20	£1,900.00	£112.80
Grave Space Only - Non Resident	£3,574.50	£3,800.00	£225.50
MEMORIALS			
Headstone (including Tablet, Vase, etc.) - Resident	£334.00	£360.00	£26.00
Headstone (including Tablet, Vase, etc.) - Non Resident	£667.90	£720.00	£52.10
Additional inscription - Resident	£111.00	£120.00	£9.00
Additional inscription - Non Resident	£221.90	£240.00	£18.10
Memorial Cleaning	£70.40	£80.00	£9.60
REGISTER SEARCH FEE			
1 Search	£30.00	£32.00	£2.00
2 Searches	£50.00	£53.00	£3.00
3 Searches	£60.00	£63.00	£3.00
CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP			
Registering change of ownership & new Deed	£117.00	£123.00	£6.00
As above but statutory declaration required	£200.00	£210.00	£10.00
USE OF CHAPEL (Per Hour)		0.40=	A =
Standard Hours (Monday - Friday 10am-4pm)	£128.00	£135.00	£7.00
Out of Hours (Weekdays After 4pm / Saturdays / Bank Holidays). 24 Hours Notice Required	£128.00	£135.00	£7.00
Late arrival fee	£256.10	£270.00	£13.90
MAINTENANCE OF GRAVES & MEMORIALS			
Grave Planting and Maintenance (Per annum/per grave space)	2222.25		
Full Maintenance	£229.60	£250.00	£20.40
Full Maintenance - Pensioners	£106.70	£125.00	£18.30

Public Protection Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
ANIMAL LICENCES (Fees Set by City of London)			
Animal Boarding Establishments dogs & cats (NEW LICENCE)			
PART A - Application fee	£698.40	£977.40	£279.00
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£893.90	£1,176.20	£282.30
Animal Boarding Establishments dogs & cats (LICENCE RENEWAL)			
Part A - Application fee	£616.60	£904.20	£287.60
Part B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£812.10	£1,103.02	£290.92
Approaction Total	2012.10	21,100.02	2200.02
Dog breeding kennels (NEW LICENCE)			
PART A - Application fee	£873.40	£1,111.80	£238.40
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£1,068.90	£1,310.62	£241.72
Dog breeding kennels (LICENCE RENEWAL)			
PART A - Application fee	£709.60	£977.40	£267.80
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£905.10	£1,176.20	£271.10
Dog breeding - Domestic (NEW LICENCE)	0700.40	0007.00	0000 00
PART A - Application fee	£703.40	£927.00	£223.60
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total Dog breeding - Domestic (LICENCE RENEWAL)	£898.90	£1,125.82	£226.92
PART A - Application fee	£585.60	£831.00	£245.40
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£781.10	£1,029.82	£248.72
Application Total	2701.10	21,020.02	2240.72
Dangerous Wild Animals (NEW LICENCE - Commercial)			
PART A - Application fee	£902.40	£819.00	-£83.40
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£1,097.90	£1,017.82	-£80.08
Dangerous Wild Animals (LICENCE RENEWAL - Commercial)			
PART A - Application fee	£710.60	£634.20	-£76.40
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£906.10	£833.02	-£73.08
Dangerous Wild Animals (NEW LICENCE - Domestic)	0700.40	0004.00	0405.00
PART A - Application fee	£769.40	£634.20	-£135.20
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50 £964.90	£198.82	£3.32 -£131.88
Application Total Paggroup Wild Animals (LICENCE BENEWAL Demostic)	1904.90	£833.02	-£131.88
Dangerous Wild Animals (LICENCE RENEWAL - Domestic) PART A - Application fee	£623.60	£541.80	-£81.80
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£819.10	£740.62	-£78.48
			- · · ·
Performing Animals (NEW LICENCE)			
PART A - Application fee	£667.40	£757.80	£90.40
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)			
Application Total	£667.40	£757.80	£90.40
Performing Animals (LICENCE RENEWAL)			
PART A - Application fee only required	£524.60	£611.40	£86.80

Public Protection Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)			
Application Total	£524.60	£611.40	£86.80
Pet Sales (NEW LICENCE)	227112	0.4.400.00	2222.12
PART A - Application fee	£854.40	£1,123.80	£269.40
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total Pet Sales (LICENCE RENEWAL)	£1,049.90	£1,322.62	£272.72
PART A - Application fee	£709.60	£904.20	£194.60
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£905.10	£1,103.02	£197.92
Application Fortal	2000.10	21,100.02	2107.02
Riding Establishments (LICENCE RENEWAL) based on 15 - 29 horses			
PART A - Application fee	£1,460.60	£2,566.20	£1,105.60
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application Total	£1,656.10	£2,765.00	£1,108.90
Home Boarders/daycare (NEW LICENCE) Up to 6 dogs			
PART A - Application fee	£574.40	£831.00	£256.60
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application total	£600.30	£1,029.80	£429.50
Home Boarders/daycare (LICENCE RENEWAL) Up to 6 dogs			
PART A - Application fee	£491.60	£757.80	£266.20
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application total	£687.10	£956.62	£269.52
Dog Day Care (NEW LICENCE) More than 10 dogs	0626.40	C1 046 60	C440.20
PART A - Application fee PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£636.40 £195.50	£1,046.60 £198.82	£410.20 £3.32
Application total	£831.90	£1,245.42	£3.32 £413.52
Dog Day Care (LICENCE RENEWAL) More than 10 dogs	2031.90	21,245.42	2413.32
PART A - Application fee	£554.60	£904.20	£349.60
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application total	£750.10	£1,103.02	£352.92
		,	
Franchisee Arranger (NEW LICENCE)			
PART A - Application fee	£570.40	£831.00	£260.60
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application total	£765.90	£1,029.82	£263.92
Franchisee Arranger (LICENCE RENEWAL)			
PART A - Application fee	£491.60	£757.80	£266.20
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£195.50	£198.82	£3.32
Application total	£687.10	£956.62	£269.52
Hobbyist Host			
Inspection fee	£187.00	£292.80	£105.80

Public Protection Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
FOOD HYGIENE TRAINING			
Discounts apply on the following rates for charities			
Introductory -Level 1 (half day course)	N/A	£200.00	New Charge
Foundation (Food Hygiene Level 2) full day	N/A	£400.00	New Charge
Intermediate Food Hygiene Level (3 days)	N/A	£1,200.00	New Charge
All above fees attract additional charge per candidate for supplies (exam paper, course le	books, course mat	terials etc.)	
PEST CONTROL (Including VAT)			
Mice and Rats			
For up to 3 visits for mice	£151.60	£170.00	£18.40
For each additional visit required	£47.10	£50.00	£2.90
Fleas			
1 visit for fleas; maximum of 3 rooms (additional rooms £15 each)	£137.20	£150.00	£12.80
Wasps			
1 visit for wasps	£82.60	£90.00	£7.40
Bedbugs			
2 visit for bedbug treatments; maximum of two bedrooms (additional rooms £26 each)	£271.20	£300.00	£28.80
For each additional visit required	£132.20	£150.00	£17.80
Cockroaches			
Up to 3 visits for cockroaches	£181.60	£200.00	£18.40
For each additional visit required	£57.10	£60.00	£2.90
Tropical ants			
Up to 2 visits	£147.80	£160.00	£12.20
For each additional visit required	£59.00	£70.00	£11.00
Garden ants			
1 visit for up to 4 rooms	£57.50	£70.00	£12.50
Other pests			
Other pests - Includes squirrels, common clothes moths, etc.	POA	POA	N/A
Commercial Charge - up to 1 hour	£146.50	£160.00	£13.50
Commercial Charge - per 30 minutes after first hour	£73.90	£80.00	£6.10
FIXED PENALTY NOTICES			
50% discount on the following rates for prompt payment (within 14 days)			
Fixed Penalty Notices (Fly-tipping)	£1,000	£1,000	£0
Fixed Penalty Notices (Littering)	£150	£250	£100
Fixed Penalty Notices (Graffiti)	£100	£500	£400
Fixed Penalty Notices (Household Duty of Care)	£400	£600	£200
40% discount on the following rates for prompt payment (within 14 days)			
Fixed Penalty Notices (Street trading contravention of conditions).	£100	£150	£50
No legislative discount permitted on the following rates for prompt payment			
Fixed Penalty Notices (Commercial waste receptacle breach)	£110	£150	£40
Fixed Penalty Notices (Repairing vehicles on road)	£100	£150	£50
Fixed Penalty Notices (2 or more vehicles for sale)	£100	£150	£50

Planning Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
PLANNING - NON-STATUTORY CHARGES			
Planning History Search	£129	£150	£21
Planning Performance Agreements			
Senior management team	£1,014	£1,650	£636
Team leaders and deputy team leader	£907	£998	£91
Principal officers	£800	£880	£80
Senior officers	£800	£880	£80
Technical support officer	£587	£646	£59
Pre Application Charges			
Householder and small-scale proposals			
Householder written advice	£373	£435	£62
Householder meeting with planning officer	£534	£630	£97
Householder including basement and/or listed building– meeting with planning officer	N/A	£1,320	New Charge
Other - including advertisements, telecommunications, prior approvals, witten advice	N/A	£900	New Charge
Other - including advertisements, telecommunications, prior approvals, witten advice (with meeting)	N/A	£1,350	New Charge
Residential Schemes			
1 unit	£1,761	£3,095	£1,334
2-5 units	N/A	£6,080	New Charge
6-9 units	N/A	£9,595	New Charge
10-20 units	N/A	£15,790*	New Charge
*This is a minimum charge and PPA is encouraged with an agreed fee			
Non-Residential Schemes			
No new floor space/up to 99sqm	£907	£1,205	£298
100-199sqm new floor space	N/A	£5,122	New Charge
200-499sqm new floor space	N/A	£6,010	New Charge
500-849sqm new floor space	N/A	£7,800	New Charge
850sqm and above new floor space	N/A	£15,760**	New Charge
**This is a minimum charge and PPA is encouraged with an agreed fee			
Residential and Non-Residential Mix Use			
Pre-planning advice fees are equivalent to the sum of the residential and non-residential elements derived from the tables above. For example: 8 residential units plus 350sqm of non-residential would be £15,605 (£9,595 plus £6,010)			

Homebuy Fees & Charges 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
Discount Market Sale Home Buy Fee	£200.00	£250.00	£50.00
Discount Market Sale Marketing and Resale Cost (per property)	N/A	£750.00	New Charge

Adult Learning Skills Service Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
Classes				
60% concession rate applies to the following classes				
Adult Education Class Full Fee per hour Band B	Accredited courses aimed at GLA/ESFA priorities e.g. low incomes (London Living wage) ESOL, SEN.	£3.23	£3.60	£0.37
Adult Education Class Full Fee per hour Band C	For courses leading to qualifications which attract a higher level of GLA/ESFA subsidy e.g. Childcare, HSC, TA, Book - Keeping etc	£4.89	£5.40	£0.51
Adult Education Class Full Fee per hour Band D	Courses that offer further personal progression and do not have primary aim of providing first steps e.g. advanced courses L3 and above.	£6.76	£7.40	£0.64
Adult Education Class Full Fee per hour Band E	Courses whose primary purpose is seen by learners to be a personal development activity e.g. MFL, Humanities and BE.	£8.45	£9.30	£0.85
Adult Education Class Full Fee per hour Band F	Full cost fee for students not resident in GLA and not eligible for GLA/ESFA subsidy (Full Fee).	£16.35	£18.00	£1.65
Adult Education Class Full Fee per hour Band G	Fee determined by market to cover full cost at a minimum	Market Rate	Market Rate	N/A
Adult Education Class Full Fee per hour SEND (all Bands) per course per term	Non accredited provision, 2 hours per week.	£42.21	£46.40	£4.19
Agewell Specific Programmes Class Fee per course per term Band AW	H&F borough residents	£50.00	£55.00	£5.00
Agewell Specific Programmes Class Fee per course per term Band AW	Out-of-H&F borough residents	£50.00	£55.00	£5.00
Agewell Specific Programmes Class Fee per course per term Band AW	Concessions	£25.00	£27.50	£2.50

Adult Learning Skills Service Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
Hire Charges				
Community Hire Charges				
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£20.00	£22.00	£2.00
1 Room	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£113.30	£124.60	£11.30
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£557.14	£612.90	£55.76
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£32.38	£35.60	£3.22
1 Hall	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£182.85	£201.10	£18.25
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£902.85	£993.10	£90.25
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£26.60	£29.30	£2.70
Upholstery/ Kitchen/ Sewing room/ Art room/ Woodwork Room/Jewellery/ Stained Glass	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£158.10	£173.90	£15.80
. Tooling Charles Charles	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£777.14	£854.90	£77.76
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£46.66	£51.30	£4.64
Motor Vehicle/ Pottery Workshop	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£277.14	£304.90	£27.76
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£1,375.24	£1,512.80	£137.56
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£38.10	£41.90	£3.80
ICT	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£220.00	£242.00	£22.00
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£1,092.38	£1,201.60	£109.22
Commercial Hire Charges				
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£56.19	£61.80	£5.61
1 Room	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£315.24	£346.80	£31.56
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£1,521.90	£1,674.10	£152.20
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£97.14	£106.90	£9.76
1 Hall	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£573.30	£630.60	£57.30
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£2,814.29	£3,095.70	£281.41
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£65.71	£72.30	£6.59
Upholstery/ Kitchen/ Sewing room/ Art room/ Woodwork	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£394.29	£433.70	£39.41
Room/Jewellery/ Stained Glass	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£1,900.00	£2,090.00	£190.00
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£85.71	£94.30	£8.59
Motor Vehicle/ Pottery Workshop	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£511.43	£562.60	£51.17
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£2,424.76	£2,667.20	£242.44
	Hourly Rate per Room 1-5 hours	£76.19	£83.80	£7.61
ICT	Daily Rate per Room 6 hours plus	£446.66	£491.30	£44.64
	Weekly rate for Bookings of 5 days	£2,183.81	£2,402.20	£218.39
H&F Training & Development Unit				
IT Equipment, IWB, computer, wifi	Unit price per day	£114.29	£125.70	£11.41
Flipchart & pens	Unit price per day	£13.33	£14.70	£1.37
Lectern (adjustable)	Unit price per day	£21.90	£24.10	£2.20
PA systems includes microphone	Unit price per day	£110.48	£121.50	£11.02
Kitchen Utensil Hire	Unit price per day	£11.43	£12.60	£1.17
Room Set Up	Unit price	£19.05	£21.00	
Refreshments, tea, coffee & water	Unit price, per person, per break	£1.90		

Parking Fees & Charges Proposals 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge	2025/26 Charge	Proposed Variation
Day and Display Dayling	(£)	(£)	(£)
Pay and Display Parking Visitor Parking 0g/km	£2.80	£2.80	£0.00
Visitor Parking 0g/km CO2	£2.80	£2.80	£0.00
Visitor Parking 76-120g/km CO2	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
Visitor Parking 121-150g/km CO2	£4.50	£4.50	£0.00
Visitor Parking 151-185g/km CO2	£5.50	£5.50	£0.00
Visitor Parking 186- 225g/km CO2	£6.00	£6.00	£0.00
Visitor Parking Over 225k/km CO2	£7.00	£7.00	£0.00
RVP 0g/km	£1.80	£1.80	£0.00
RVP 1-75g/km CO2	£1.80	£1.80	£0.00
RVP 76-120g/km CO2	£1.80	£1.80	£0.00
RVP 121-150g/km CO2	£2.30	£2.30	£0.00
RVP 151- 185g/km CO2	£2.80	£2.80	£0.00
RVP 186- 225g/km CO2	£3.30	£3.30	£0.00
RVP Over 225k/km CO2	£3.80	£3.80	£0.00
Business Visitor Permit 0g/km	£2.50	£2.50	£0.00
Business Visitor Permit 1-75g/km CO2	£2.50	£2.50	£0.00
Business Visitor Permit 76-120g/km CO2	£3.50	£3.50	£0.00
Business Visitor Permit 121-150g/km CO2	£3.50	£3.50	£0.00
Business Visitor Permit 151- 185g/km CO2	£4.25	£4.25	£0.00
Business Visitor Permit 186- 225g/km CO2	£5.00	£5.00	£0.00
Business Visitor Permit Over 225k/km CO2	£5.00	£5.00	£0.00
Permits			
Business Permit 0g/km	£200.00	£200.00	£0.00
Business Permit 1-75g/km CO2	£395.00	£395.00	£0.00
Business Permit 76-120g/km CO2	£791.00	£791.00	£0.00
Business Permit 121-150g/km CO2	£850.00	£850.00	£0.00
Business Permit 151- 185g/km CO2	£950.00	£950.00	£0.00
Business Permit 186- 225g/km CO2	£1,050.00	£1,050.00	£0.00
Business Permit Over 225k/km CO2	£1,200.00	£1,200.00	00.03
Resident Permit 0g/km	£119.00	£119.00	£0.00
Resident Permit 1-75g/km CO2	£156.00	£156.00	£0.00
Resident Permit 76-120g/km CO2	£193.00	£193.00	£0.00 £0.00
Resident Permit 121-150g/km CO2	£230.00 £266.00	£230.00 £266.00	£0.00
Resident Permit 151- 185g/km CO2 Resident Permit 186- 225g/km CO2		£303.00	£0.00
Resident Permit 100- 225g/km CO2	£303.00 £340.00	£340.00	£0.00
Resident Fermit Over 225Min CO2	2340.00	£340.00	£0.00
Motorcycle Permit	30% discount of banding cost	30% discount of banding cost	£0.00
2nd Permit	3x cost based on banding		£0.00
Car Club	£791.00		£0.00
Market Traders	£791.00	£791.00	£0.00
Suspensions			
Short notice fee	£255.00	£281.00	£26.00
Admin Fee	£40.00		£4.00
Per bay per day 1 - 5 days	£48.00		£5.00
Per bay per day 6 - 31 days	£74.00		£7.00
Per bay per day 32 - 93 days	£99.00		£10.00
Per bay per day 94+ days	£110.00		£11.00
Overstay charge per day	£150.00		£15.00
Resident Disount up to 2 bays and 31 days	50%		£0.00
Resident discount for emergency circumstances up to 2 bays for 1 day	100%	100%	£0.00

FINANCE AND CORPORATE Department Fees & Charges

Exceptions to the standard uplift

2025/26

REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES Fees and Charges 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/2025 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
Civil Marriage/Civil Partnership/Naming Ceremonies/Vow Renewals			
Notices	0.40.00	040.00	00.00
Notice of marriage/civil partnership	£42.00	£42.00	£0.00
Notice of marriage/civil partnership (subject to Home Office referral)	£57.00	£57.00	£0.00
Consideration of Divorce/Dissolution (outside of British Isles) by LRS	£55.00	£55.00	£0.00
Consideration of Divorce/Dissolution (outside of British Isles) by GRO	£83.00	£83.00	£0.00
Waiver (reduce 28 day notice period)	£66.00	£66.00	£0.00
RG's Licence	£18.00	£18.00	£0.00
Conversion of a Civil Partnership into Marriage			
At Register Office	£50.00	£50.00	£0.00
Completing the declaration	£30.00	£30.00	£0.00
Signing the declaration in a religious building registered for same sex couples	£101.00	£101.00	£0.00
Register Office, Clockwork Building			
Wednesday PM	£56.00	£56.00	£0.00
The Rose Gold Room (Clockwork Building - Capacity of 12) Wedding & Civil	Partnership Renewa	l of Vows Naming (Ceremonies
Monday - Thursday	£206.00	£226.00	£20.00
Friday	£266.00	£286.00	£20.00
Saturday	£326.00	£346.00	£20.00
Sunday	£406.00	£456.00	£50.00
Saturday (5pm and 6pm and 7pm)	N/A	£436.00	NEW FEE
The Copper Suite (Clockwork Building - Capacity of 60) Wedding & Civil Par Monday - Thursday	tnership Renewal of	Vows Naming Cere	£10.00
	£437.00		£10.00
Friday		£447.00	
Saturday	£497.00	£507.00	£10.00
Sunday	£552.00	£652.00	£100.00
Saturday (5pm and 6pm and 7pm)	N/A	£607.00	NEW FEE
Approved Venue Wedding & Civil Partnership Renewal of Vows Naming Ce		1	
Monday - Thursday	£506.00	£556.00	£50.00
Friday	£606.00	£616.00	£10.00
Saturday	£656.00	£686.00	£30.00
Sunday/Bank Holidays	£796.00	£806.00	£10.00
Monday - Thursday (after 5pm)	£771.00	£771.00	£0.00
Friday (after 5pm)	£834.00	£834.00	£0.00
Saturday (after 5pm)	£897.00	£897.00	£0.00
Sunday/Bank Holidays (after 5pm)	£1,028.00	£1,028.00	£0.00
Fee for attendance at a religious building	21,020.00	21,020.00	20.00
Fee for attendance at a religious building	£104.00	£104.00	£0.00
Fees for attendance at House bound or Detained	2104.00	2104.00	20.00
Registrar attending a marriage at the residence of a housebound person	£98.00	£98.00	£0.00
Registrar attending a marriage at the residence of a housebound person	£106.00	£106.00	£0.00
Superintendent attending the marriage of a housebound person	£101.00	£101.00	£0.00
	£113.00	£101.00	
Superintendent attending the marriage of a detained person	£113.00	£113.00	£0.00
Copy Certificates	040.50	040.50	00.00
Copy certificate	£12.50	£12.50	£0.00
Priority service for copy certificate - 24 hours	£38.50	£38.50	£0.00
Copy certificate from historical records - administration fee	£5.00	£5.00	£0.00
While You Wait service for copy certificates - Price on application	£45.00	£48.50	£3.50
Search indexes (no more than 6 hours)	£20.00	£20.00	£0.00
Fees for Changes to Initial Registration			
Consideration of Space 17	£44.00	£44.00	£0.00
Consideration of Space 17 (On the day certificate issue Admin Fee)	£10.00	£10.00	£0.00
Consideration of Corrections by LRS	£83.00	£83.00	£0.00
Consideration of Corrections by GRO	£99.00	£99.00	£0.00
Cancellation & Booking Changes			
Non-refundable deposit per form 48 notice	£42.00	£42.00	£0.00
Non-refundable deposit per form 49 notice	£54.00	£54.00	£0.00
Non-refundable deposit for ceremony bookings	£150.00	£150.00	£0.00
Amendment administration fee for ceremony bookings	£40.00	£50.00	£10.00
Cancellation within one month	N/A	50% of the remaining fee (non- refundable booking fee non-inclusive)	NEW FEE
Postal Charges	At Cost	At Cost	
Citizenship Ceremony fees	7 11 0001	, 11 0001	
Individual citizenship ceremony (Monday - Thursday)	£150.00	£180.00	£30.00
Individual citizenship ceremony - Friday	£170.00	£180.00	£10.00
Individual citizenship ceremony - Saturday	£200.00	£210.00	£10.00

REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES Fees and Charges 2025/26

Fee Description	2024/2025 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)		
MARRIAGE LICENCES (including Civil partnership ceremonies)					
Marriage Licence 3 Years					
PART A - Application fee (Capacity up to 100 people)	£700.00	£700.00	£0.00		
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£200.00	£200.00	£0.00		
Application Total	£900.00	£900.00	£0.00		
PART A - Application fee (Capacity between 101 - 200 people)	£900.00	£900.00	£0.00		
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£200.00	£200.00	£0.00		
Application Total	£1,100.00	£1,100.00	£0.00		
PART A - Application fee (Capacity over 201 people)	£950.00	£950.00	£0.00		
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£350.00	£350.00	£0.00		
Application Total	£1,300.00	£1,300.00	£0.00		
First Time Approved Venue Application - 1 Year Trial					
PART A - Application fee (Capacity up to 100 people)	£225.00	£225.00	£0.00		
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£75.00	£75.00	£0.00		
Application Total	£300.00	£300.00	£0.00		
PART A - Application fee (Capacity between 101 - 200 people)	£281.25	£281.25	£0.00		
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£93.75	£93.75	£0.00		
Application Total	£375.00	£375.00	£0.00		
PART A - Application fee (Capacity over 201 people)	£300.00	£300.00	£0.00		
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£100.00	£100.00	£0.00		
Application Total	£400.00	£400.00	£0.00		
Religious premises who already hold religious marriage ceremonies to include civil partnership ceremonies					
PART A - Application fee	£263.00	£263.00	£0.00		
PART B - Ongoing costs (visits, enforcement etc)	£52.00	£52.00	£0.00		
Application Total	£315.00	£315.00	£0.00		
Changes to Marriage Licences	£150.00	£150.00	£0.00		